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B&B Dark Chocolate Muffin
Short Product Name:
B&B Dark Chocolate Muffin

Cocoa muffin with chocolate chunks and dark chocolate drops, quick frozen.

Traded Unit GTIN: 8436542127998   Internal GTIN:   Supplier : Baker & Baker Products UK Ltd   Suppliers Product Code : 10247176

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

1675kJ

400kcal
20g 3.7g 31g 0.62g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 1675kJ 400kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 1675kJ 

400kCal

Carbohydrates 51g

of which sugars 31g

Fat 20g

of which saturates 3.7g

Fibre 2.9g

Protein 4.6g

Salt 0.62g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

May contain traces of: EGG, MILK / LACTOSE, NUTS.

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Wheat flour (WHEAT); Sugar; Water; Vegetable oils (Rapeseed, Sunflower (in varying proportions)); Chocolate chunks(7,3%) (Sugar; Cocoa mass; Cocoa butter; Emulsifier: Lecithins ( SOY); Flavouring); Dark

chocolate drops(7,1%) (Cocoa mass; Sugar; Dextrose; Emulsifier: Lecithins (SOY)); Fat reduced cocoa powder (3,4%); Dextrose; Humectant: Glycerol; Raising agent: Sodium carbonates; Diphosphates; Maize

starch; Lemon syrup (Lemon; Sugar); Bean flour; Fava bean protein; Flavouring.

Supplier's Product Code : 10247176

Product Added : 10 February 2025

Last Updated by Supplier : 11 February 2025

erudus id : ae56b92425334cc9ab8d670b610e0bfe

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


May Contain

Milk


May Contain

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


May Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Contains

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


Suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


NO DATA for

Coeliac
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